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1. Memorial plaque, the Japanese Garden, Garry Point Park, Steveston

This plaque commemorates the centennial year of the arrival of the first Japanese immigrant to
Canada from Wakayama Prefecture, Japan. We respectfully honour the courage and spirit of the
pioneers led by Mr. Gihei Kuno and express a deep appreciation for the friendship and
understanding of all Canadians.

2. Corner of Chatham and 1st Ave, Steveston Medical Clinic, 3811 Chatham St

On a wooden bench:
In fond memory of
Dr. Janet NOAKES
Steveston Medical Clinic
March 28, 1954 – May 17, 1996

3. In a ball park behind the police station on Moncton St

On a wooden bench:
In loving memory
Howie TORRANCE
1924-1995

4. In front of a storage shed behind a martial arts building:

A cairn:
In memory
Gene CLARK
1923-1994

For the many years
Of personal sacrifice and
Outstanding service to

The Richmond
Sr. Men’s Fastball League

Player, coach, president
Thanks, Big Gene
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MEMORIAL PLAQUES MINORU PARK (1997),
RICHMOND, BC

Location: the Park at the Chapel, off Gilbert Road
Recorded June 11, 1997

These plaques are on benches and trees in the park.

Listed in alphabetical order.

1889-1994 Mable ARNOLD In memory of
1899-1995 Cliff ARNOLD Brenda May CHITTICK

The memories you left behind 1953-1992
Will live on in our hearts Forever in our hearts

In memory of In memory of
Jack BRADWELL Michael and Anestaria CZEPIL

Jul 16, 1901 – Oct 10, 1995
A life of caring and helping

In loving memory of
In loving memory of Elsie DAVIDSON

Etta M. BITCON 1914-1990
Nov 2, 1929 – Nov 24, 1996 Always caring

Edith BOUFFAER In memory of
1901-1994 Des R. DELHAYE

Memories are forever 13 Oct 1924 – 21 Sept 1995
Children, grand children You were there for every day’s most quiet need
And great grand children Lovingly Francis, David, family and friends

Millie BROWN In memory of
July 9, 1928 – Nov 19, 1995 Robert (Red) FROST

Her table always had space, and
Her heart always had room.
Rest peacefully sweet Millie. In memory of

We love you. George L. HINE
18/12/1926 – 16/08/1996

A loving husband,
Alice CLIFF Father and grandfather
1922-1990

In loving memory, the family
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MEMORIAL PLAQUES MINORU PARK

Dedicated to the memory of Jim McKENNA
Bill HNATIUK 1915-1991

Whose accidental death occurred Until we meet again
On Feb 23, 1983

Following a work related injury.
The fountain has been placed as Edith McLELLAND

a lasting tribute by his friends, 1896-1989
co-workers of CUPE loc 394 and the In loving memory

Corporation of the Township of Richmond The family

In memory of In loving memory of a
Major Lloyd V. JENSEN Beloved husband,
Loving husband, father Father and grandfather

And grandfather John P. NEU
Forever loved – your Nan Oct 18, 1928 – Sept 15, 1993

From your family and friends

In memory of
Ariel Brooke JOHENDEL Rajendra (Reg) PRASAD

July 7, 1990 – July 13, 1990 July 13, 1939 – May 4, 1994
“God’s Little Angel”

George RAGUS
Lives in our hearts forever 1918-1990

Robert J. JOHNSON A bright particular star
1912-1995 In loving memory

Loving husband, dad and grandpa Cariad and Muriel

Forever in our thoughts In memory of
William JONES Joe ROGERS

1933-1980 Dec 21, 1913 – Feb 26, 1987
Husband, father, grandfather Lovingly remembered by

His wife, Vi,
Daughters and family

In loving memory
Of our father

Chu Yon LING Megan Rose SOMMERFIELD
1904-1997 Feb 5 May 14 1991

I will remember you
Davina Shearer McDONALD Will you remember me

1917-1995 Don’t let your life pass you by
A legend of love and dedication Weep not for the memories

(same bench as John Ryan Stevenson)
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MEMORIAL PLAQUES MINORU PARK

In memory of In loving memory of
John Ryan STEVENSON Doris C. WILLIAMS

Dec 4, 1975 – 1996 1915-1989
(same bench as Megan Roe Sommerfield) By her husband Harold and family

(next bench) Dedicated to the memory of
In memory of Edward WRIGHT

Jeannine Yvette STEVENSON Jan 12 1914 – Mar 16 1984)
Feb 17, 1946 – Aug 20, 1977 )On same bench

)
Wonderful memories woven in gold Edward WRIGHT

These are the memories we tenderly hold, Nov 6, 1935 – Sept 8 1983
Deep in our hearts, her memory is kept Father and Son
To love and cherish and never forget

Dedicated to the children of Richmond
In memory of my faithful friends

Who gave their love and loyalty-
Flo WEBBER (Joyce)

*This bench had a picture of her that has
been scratched off, and has a Girl Guide emblem

placed over it.
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STEVESTON FISHERMEN’S MEMORIAL (1996),
GARRY POINT PARK,

STEVESTON, RICHMOND, BC

NORTH EAST SECTION OF THE WALL:

outside:

STEVESTON FISHERMEN’S MEMORIAL

Inside:

PANEL 2
May 4, 1996

This memorial honours all
The fishermen of our

Community who have lost
their lives in the pursuit

of their profession.

Their courage, dedication
And contribution to the development of our

Community will never be
Forgotten

PANEL 4
Steveston’s fishermen’s

Memorial construction with
Generous donations from

City of Richmond
The B.C. 21 Fund – the Province

Of British Columbia,
Steveston Community Society

And many friends of
Steveston
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STEVESTON FISHERMEN’S MEMORIAL

PANEL 6
Features of this memorial
Are a fishing net mending

Needle (courtesy of
Ross Anderson – Raider Aluminum) which

represents a common tool
used throughout the fishing industry, and a

compass rose (donated in
memory of Sidney C. McKay)

which represents
one of the main

instruments used for navigation

PANEL 8
Spawning cycle

These spring days grow longer
Until the dark comes closing

What tides disclose they again conceal

We’re out to fish until – again-
It’s time to go ashore

Because the geese go by

I’ll be here with you
Till it’s time to be alone; the way out
The way back, and all ways this one

John Slapski

SOUTH EAST SECTION OF WALL
Outside – blank
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STEVESTON FISHERMEN’S MEMORIAL

NORTH WEST SECTION OF WALL

Outside –
Panel 1 1900-1996 Panel 2

GREYHOUND
Johnny Amadatsu

DARLENE JEAN
George Capadouca

PACIFIC BANDIT
Dale Amadatsu

SOUTH ISLE
Bud Collins

SKENNA M.
Joe Cujko

TRACY LEE III
Sulo Arpe

CANADIAN No 1
Doug Decaire

NACEDA
Frank Barac

PINE LEAF
Drago Domacin

ARAMIS
Horace Barnes

MIZPAH
Donald Berg

PACIFIC HORIZON
Pete Demosten

MISTRESS
Toby Bjerke

WESTENER II
Peter Dick

CAPE MARK
Eddie Elstrom

SEPHER S
Doug Budden

SALMON QUEEN
Jack Bruce

WELCOME PASS

CANFISCO
George Callow

PROGRESSOR
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STEVESTON FISHERMEN’S MEMORIAL

PANEL 3 PANEL 4

WESTERN MONARCH
Archie Godson

TAMI LYNN
Tatsuo Hikida

ROYAL STAR
Kenneth Halko

WESTERN CHALLENGER
Roman Hilarowicz

DORISAN
Tsutomu Hamade

MISS MARL
Wayde Hornbrook

LENE
Kazumi Hamanishi

TRADE WINDS
Bill Hoyt

SILVER CLOUD
George Hanazawa

GAIL I
Keith Ingram

JUANA H.
Mike Hancehruk

SNOW PRINCE
Lars Iversen

MISS DAWN II
Masaaki Hashimoto

CAPE MARK
Richter Iverson

GOOD PARTNER
James Haldane

R. P.
Dick Jackman

ROBERT B.
Albert Halminen

SNOW PRICE
Sverre Johnson

VALENTINE II
Stuart Henshwa

Luck Kari
George Karlya
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STEVESTON FISHERMEN’S MEMORIAL

PANEL 5 PANEL 6

EMMAK
Robert Karliner

LITTLE JOE
Jimmy Marshall

S. C. 158
Ed Katsai

49’er
Alex Medvedeff

WESTERN COMMANDER
Donald Kean

SPRING BRIDE
Choichiro Morizawa

ETHEL K.
Eric Kiefstad

CASSIAR 96
Dexter Morgan

EXTREMITY I
Hon Van Lam

WESTERN RANGER
Walter Morgan

MARWOOD
Murray Larson

APRIL SHOWERS
Masaichi Mukuyama

DIXIE LEE
Donald Lee

KOSKEEMO
Knut Myre

ANNIE LEE
Alf Lein

DEPARTURE BAY III
Herb Naknakin

SILVER GIRL
Donnie MacInnes

TONINA
Thanh Binh Nguyen

COLUMBIA RIVER SKIFF
Capt O. D. McIlkenny

SALMON QUEEN
Fred Olesky
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STEVESTON FISHERMEN’S MEMORIAL

PANEL 7 PANEL 8

Y. O.
Masharu Oye

COLUMBIA RIVER SLOOP
Walter Steven

ADRIATRIC STAR
Frank Polick

HONKY MARU
Chuck Slickwood

SHIRLEY ROSE
Jackie Pollard

RIVER SKIFF
Akio Tabata

FLYING FISH
Buddy Roberts

GOLDEN CRUISER
Ichiro Tabata

DEPARTURE BAY
Ralph Roberts

PACIFIC RANGER
Inao Tabata

PORT ESSINGTON
Russel Robertson

TERENE
Tabei Teraguchi

HAPPY TIME
Yasuichi Sakai

VICKERSON
Ray Thomas

VICKY MAY
Toshio Sameshima

GULF KID
Douglas Thompson

DIANNA LEE
John Sparrow

TUSY
George Tusy

DOLLINA II QUEEN MARY
Johnie Van Vorst

PANEL 9

BELINA
Bob West

B. C. BIRD
John Whelan

SEA PRINCE
Dewey Williams

KOPRINO
William Wilson

BARBARA JEAN W.
Bill Windsor
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STEVESTON FISHERMEN’S MEMORIAL

SOUTH WEST SECTION OF WALL

OUTSIDE
PANEL 1 1900-1996 PANEL 2

SEA RANGER
John Carter
Kenneth MacAlpine
William Henry
William McCullough
Matt Sjoblom
Karl Ostergaarg
August Seselja
Ranvald Soreng

NORTH VIEW
Marijan Cikes
George Domijan
Anthony Fiamengo
Douglas Hill
John Ivanich
Andrew Katnich
Joseph Katnich
Mrio Katnich

SCOTIA CAPE
Kenneth Abbot
Albert Barnes
Tadensz Cimoszko
Roger Foote
Wallace MacDonald
Roxanna Stove
Vaughn Mark

LADY SILVIA II
Thomas Goshko Sr.
Thomas Goshiko Jr.
David Goshko

MARDI II
John Piatocha
Marty Piatocha

MISS JEAN
Sam Alexander
Luis Cortina

Peder Sande
ANTHONY I

Becky Secord
Jack Secord
Peter Secord
David Yard

OCEAN STAR
Reino Aro
Roy Eilertsen
Herbert Johnson
Anthony Kitskila
Norman MacLeod
William Mackie
William Mielty

VIVIAN V
Djenko Jadrijev
Franco Jadrijev

BLANCHE V
Billy Merriman
Lloyd Merriman
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STEVESTON FISHERMEN’S MEMORIAL

PANEL 3

PACIFIC LEADER
Archimedes Demosten
George Smith

ENTERPRISE
Bruno Cervi
Olaf Odegaard

CASIAR 64
Robert Lockhart
Hans Peterson

FLYING O
Harry Ortloff
Delores Willce

SAN JOAN
Don Hammond
John Wolf

BOAT UNKNOWN
Joe Ashenbrenner
Roberta Campbell
Jimmy Eckard
Isaac George
Al Hayworth
Alphonse Johnny
Cashmire Johnny
Yakichi Maede
Toichi Nakai
Yotaro Kawasoye
Takishi Yoshida

As of October 1997
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INDEX

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME
ABBOT Kenneth
ALEXANDER Sam
AMADATSU Johnny
ANDERSON Dale
ARNOLD Mable
ARNOLD Cliff
ARO Reino
ARPE Sulo
ASHENBRENNER Joe
BARAC Frank
BARNES Albert
BARNES Horace
BERG Donald
BITCON Etta M.
BJERKE Toby
BOUFFAER Edith
BRADWELL Jack
BROWN Millie
BRUCE Jack
BUDDEN Doug
CALLOW George
CAMPBELL Roberta
CAPADOUCA George
CARTER John
CERVI Bruno
CHITTICK Brenda May
CIKES Marijan
CIMOSZKO Tadensz
CLARK Gene
CLIFF Alice
COLLINS Bud
CORTINA Luis
CUJKO Joe
CZEPIL Michael
CZEPIL Anestaria
DAVIDSON Elsie
DECAIRE Doug
DELHAYE Des R.
DEMOSTEN Archimedes
DEMOSTEN Pete
DICK Peter
DOMACIN Drago
DOMIJAN George
ECKARD Jimmy
EILERTSEN Roy
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INDEX

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME
ELSTROM Eddie
FIAMENGO Anthony
FOOTE Roger
FROST Robert (Red)
GEORGE Isaac
GOSHIKO David
GOSHKO Thomas Jr.
GOSHKO Thomas Sr
HALDANE James
HALKO Kenneth
HALMINEN Albert
HAMADE Tsutomu
HAMANISHI Kazumi
HAMMOND Don
HANAZAWA George
HANCEHRUK Mike
HASHIMOTO Masaaki
HAYWORTH Al
HENRY William
HENSHAW Stuart
HIKIDA Tatsuo
HILAROWICZ Roman
HILL Douglas
HINE George L.
HNATIUK Bill
HORNBROOK Wayde
HOYT Bill
INGRAM Keith
IVANICH John
IVERSEN Lars
IVERSON Richter
JACKMAN Dick
JADRIJEV Djenko
JADRIJEV Franco
JENSEN Lloyd V.
JOHENDEL Ariel Brooke
JOHNNY Alphonse
JOHNNY Casimire
JOHNSON Sverre
JOHNSON Herbert
JOHNSON Robert J.
JONES William
KARLINER Robert
KARLYA George
KATAI Ed
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INDEX

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME
KATNICH Andrew
KATNICH Joseph
KATNICH Mario
KAWASOYE Yotaro
KEAN Donald
KIEFSTAD Eric
KITSKILA Anthony
LAM Hon Van
LARSON Murray
LEE Donald
LEIN Alf
LING Chu Yon
LOCKHART Robert
MacALPINE Kenneth
MacDONALD Wallace
MacINNES Donnie
MACKIE William
MacLEOD Norman
MAEDE Yaichi
MARK Vaughn
MARSHALL Jimmy
McCULLOUGH William
McDONALD Dawina Shearer
McILKENNY O. D.
McKENNA Jim
McLELLAND Edith
MEDVEDOFF Alex
MERRIMAN Billy
MERRIMAN Lloyd
MIELTY William
MORGAN Dexter
MORGAN Walter
MORIZAWA Choichiro
MUKUYAMA Masaichi
MYRE Knut
NAKAI Toichi
NAKNAKIN Herb
NEU John P.
NGUYEN Thanh Binh
NOAKES Janet
ODEGAARD Olaf
OLESKY Fred
ORTLOFF Harry
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INDEX

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME
OSTERGAARG Karl
OYE Masharu
PETERSON Hans
PIATOCHA John
PIATOCHA Marty
POLICK Frank
POLLARD Jackie
PRASAD Rajendra (Reg)
RAGUS George
ROBERTS Buddy
ROBERTS Ralph
ROBERTSON Russel
ROGERS Joe
SAKAI Yasuichi
SAMESHIMA Toshio
SANDE Peder
SECORD Becky
SECORD Jack
SECORD Peter
SESELJA August
SJOBLOM Matt
SMITH George
SOMMERFIELD Megan Rose
SORENG Ranvald
SPARROW John
STEVEN Walter
STEVENSON John Ryan
STEVENSON Jeannine Yvette
STICKWOOD Chuck
STOVE Roxanna
TABATA Akio
TABATA Ichiro
TABATA Inao
TERAGUCHI Tabei
THOMAS Ray
THOMPSON Douglas
TORRANCE Howie
TUSY George
VAN VORST Johnie
WEBBER Flo
WEST Bob
WHELAN John
WILLCE Delores
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INDEX

FAMILY NAME GIVEN NAME
WILLIAMS Dewey
WILLIAMS Doris C.
WILSON William
WINDSOR Bill
WOLF John
WRIGHT Edward
YARD David
YOSHIDA Takishi
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